
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5278
ANSWERED ON:05.09.2011
SIX LANE ROAD BETWEEN CHENGAPALLI AND WALAYAR
Sivasami Shri C.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to build six lane road between Chengapalli in Tamil Nadu and Walayar in Kerala;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the details of compensation amount given/ provided to the land owners for acquiring their lands for this purpose;

(c) whether there is any proposal to construct flyover near the railway gates in Tiruppur, Tamil Nadu; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) Yes Madam. NHAI has taken up the work of 6 laning between Chengapalli (km 103/735) to the starting part of Coimbatore bypass
(km 144/680) and 4 laning between end point of Coimbatore bypass (km 170/880) and Walayar (km 183/060) of NH-47.

(b) The details of compensation amount fixed by the Competent Authority for 17 villages are enclosed as Annexure. The process for passing award to fix compensation amount for the balance 4 villages is in progress.

(c) & (d) No Madam. The railway gate in Tiruppur in Tamilnadu does not fall on National Highway.
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